

Secure Bancard, LLC 1500 Abbey Court | Alpharetta, GA 30004 1-855-271-1500

APPLICATION FOR MERCHANT AGREEMENT

SYNOVUS BANK (Merchant Bank) 1125 First Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901 706-649-4900

Processor's Sales Rep Name: Impact PaySystem CP

Dila an Danar Guanta Jua				Dila an Dana Ora			
Pilson Power Sports, Inc Ierchant Legal Business Name			1	Pilson Power Spo DBA Name	115		
209 S 21st St				209 S 21st St			
lailing Address				DBA Address (Phys	ical No PO Boyes)		
Mattoon	Illinois	61938		Mattoon	sical, NO FO BOXES	Illinois	61938
			_	City			
City	State	Zip				State	Zip
2172582000	Logal Fax #		<u> </u>	2172582000 DBA Phone #		DBA Fax #	
Legal Phone # 853032881	Legal Fax #	20.1				DBA Fax #	
Federal Tax ID # (Must be 9 digits)		wned	usiness 📃 New owner	Seasonal? Yes No Lis	st months		
ederal Tax ID # (Must be 9 digits)	Length O	wnea	Business License	Date Ope	ened: 01 dec 2020		
Aerchant State registration		E-mail Address:	IYODER@PILSONPOWEI	RSPORTS.COM	Pilsonp	owersport	ts.com
				Web site Address.			
usiness Type							
_							
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i	ncluding produ	icts/services; card ch	narging policies; delivery	v methods; whether own/financ	e inventoryprovide	separate p	ages if neede
Retail Restaurant Lodging escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select		cts/services; card ch	narging policies; delivery Madison Yoder	y methods; whether own/financ		separate p 2172582000	_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs							_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs							_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select							_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs							_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select							_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy	egal DBA	Location Contact:					_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder				_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder				_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder				_
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout NCR Payment Solutions, LLC	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout NCR Payment Solutions, LLC	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout NCR Payment Solutions, LLC 864 Spring Street, Atlanta, GA 303	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout NCR Payment Solutions, LLC 864 Spring Street, Atlanta, GA 303 DocuSigned by:	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	
escription of Business Detailed Description of Business (i Motorcycles, ATVs, UTVs Mailing Address (select Le efund/Return Policy No refund Refund in 30 days merican Express Disclosure The "NCR" party listed throughout NCR Payment Solutions, LLC 864 Spring Street, Atlanta, GA 303	egal DBA	Location Contact:	Madison Yoder	Phone #		2172582000	les on your be

Merchant initials_____JP

PATRIOT ACT	7 Site Survey	To boln	the government	fight the fund	ing of torrori	am and monov laur	doring	activition the LI	CA Datriot Act rog	virac all fin	anaial institutions to
obtain, verify an ask for your nar license or other	nd record information me, physical addres	n that ide s, date of nts, Com	ntifies each pers f birth, taxpayer i plete Sections I	identification r and II and III.	business er number and (*In Sectio	other information the n II. Driver's Licens	n account nat will a	nt. What this m llow us to identi ed use other	eans for you: Whe fy you. We may all D only if no Driver	n you oper so ask to s	ancial institutions to n an account, we will see your driver's issued.)
	laonarying accarito	0011			(000000		o roquin			0 21001100	locadaly
Business	Section 1: Form of Identifica	tion	lt	Applicable ems Reviewe	ed:	Inc	Sectio dividual Identifi	Form of			icable eviewed:
			Business Nan	ne:							
Govt Issued Bu	siness License		Date and Place	e of		Drivers Licens	se:	P42544469007	Name:		James Pilson
Tax Return			issuance.	l		State ID:			Date of Bir	th [.]	07 jan 1969
Corporate Reso	olution		ID/Tax ID Nur	nber: 8530	32881	Passport:			DL/ID#:		P42544469007
Entity Agencies				1		Military ID:			Date of Iss	suance:	
Business financ	cial Statement		Expiration Dat	te:		Mexican Cons	sulate		State of Is	suance:	None
Partnership Agr	reement					15.			Expiration		Jan 07, 2023
			Type Fin'l S't			Resident Alier	n ID:		Address:		17 Cambridge
Section III											
On site visit o	done by Sales Rep		Bus	iness Consist	tent with App	plication (including a	any e-Co	ommerce adder	dums(s))		
Address of lo	cation inspected:		DBA Address	Legal Ac	ddress	URL listed in eCo	ommerc	e addendum	Other Ad	dress:	
Does name pos	sted at business mat	tch name	on application	Yes No		Does inventory v	volume a	appear to be suf	ficient? Yes	No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ave appropriate bus			No					Jumber of employ		
	erchant's inventory?			amples? 🔲 Y	es 📃 No	Did you get Interio	r/exteric	or photos? 🗌 Ye	es 🗌 No		
Was inventory of	consistent with merc	hant's ty	pe of business?	Yes		Commer	nts:				
* Signature of S	Sales Representative	e:				Date:					
* By signing abo	ove you hereby ack the case of informa	nowledge	that the information	tion listed her	rein is true a	nd accurate and wa	as perso	nally observed	on the indicated d	ocument, a	and at the indicated
audiess and (in				Commerce a	uuenuum(s)	Indicated OIL(3)	is applic	able.			
Principal Inform	nation										
		Date	of Birth	Ownershin	% of Time	Social Security # (I	Processo	or's privacy	Residential A	ddress	
Principal's	mation Title	Date	of Birth	Ownership % / Years	% of Time	Social Security # (I			Residential A		Residential Phone
		Date	of Birth	Ownership % / Years	Spent In	policy for collectio	n and us	e of social	Residential A (City, State		Residential Phone
Principal's		Date	of Birth				n and us can be fo	e of social			Residential Phone
Principal's Name	Title	Date	of Birth		Spent In	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca	n and us can be fo	e of social		e, Zip)	Residential Phone #
Principal's		Date	of Birth	% / Years	Spent In	policy for collectio security numbers of	n and us can be fo	e of social	(City, State	e, Zip)	Residential Phone
Principal's Name	Title	Date	of Birth	% / Years	Spent In	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca	n and us can be fo	e of social	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt	e, Zip)	Residential Phone #
Principal's Name James Pilson	Title Owner	Date	of Birth	% / Years	Spent In	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca	n and us can be fo	e of social	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt	e, Zip)	Residential Phone #
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati	Title Owner	Date		% / Years 100/20 Months	Spent In Business	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca	n and us can be fo	se of social bound at	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938	2, Zip)	Residential Phone # 2172730929
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi	Title Owner On ial Institution	Date	A	% / Years	Spent In Business	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca	n and us can be fo	e of social	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt	2, Zip)	Residential Phone #
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati	Title Owner On ial Institution	Date	A	% / Years 100/20 Months	Spent In Business	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca	n and us can be fo	se of social bound at	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938	2, Zip)	Residential Phone # 2172730929
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and	Title Owner Owner Institution Trust		A. ***	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ****5624	Spent In Business	Policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca ******7256 Routing # 071102076	n and us can be fo rd.com)	Phone #	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact	p, Zip)	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZE	Title Owner intered to the second sec		A *** JNDS TRANSFI	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca ******7256 Routing # 071102076 Bank (defined below	n and us can be fo rd.com)	Phone #	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the	Title Owner ial Institution I Trust ATION FOR AUTOM account identified ro	MATIC FU	A 	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca ******7256 Routing # 071102076 Bank (defined below	n and us can be fo rd.com)	Phone #	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the	Title Owner intered to the second sec	MATIC FU	A 	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca ******7256 Routing # 071102076 Bank (defined below	n and us can be fo rd.com)	Phone #	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the their agents. I	Title Owner ial Institution I Trust ATION FOR AUTOM account identified ro	MATIC FU elating to	A *** JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ****5624 ER (ACH): Thunt for the set	Spent In Business er he Merchant rvices conter	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca ******7256 Routing # 071102076 Bank (defined below	n and us can be fo rd.com) ow) is a Agreem	Phone # uthorized to initent. Said authorities	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the their agents. I	Title Owner Owner Internation	MATIC FU elating to	A *** JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ****5624 ER (ACH): Thunt for the set	Spent In Business er he Merchant rvices conter	Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined bel mplated under this	n and us can be fo rd.com) ow) is a Agreem	Phone # uthorized to initent. Said authorities	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the their agents. I Please selec	Title Owner Owner Internation	MATIC FU elating to	A *** JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ****5624 ER (ACH): Thunt for the set	Spent In Business er he Merchant rvices conter	Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined bel mplated under this	n and us can be fo rd.com) ow) is a Agreem	Phone # uthorized to initent. Said authorities	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the their agents. I Please selec Trade / Busine Trade Name	Title Owner Owner Internation Institution I Trust Common Identified re REQUIRED: ATTACH It one for ACH accord	Acco	A *** JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business er he Merchant rvices conter	Policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca *******7256 Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined below mplated under this of nt Savings according	n and us can be fo rd.com) ow) is a Agreem	Phone # uthorized to initent. Said authori Bank GL accou	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M int	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the their agents. I Please selec Trade / Busine Trade Name None	Title Owner Owner Internation Institution I Trust Common Identified re REQUIRED: ATTACH It one for ACH accord	Accoo	A JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK e listed above:	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business Business er er he Merchant rvices conter king accou	Policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca *******7256 Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined below mplated under this of nt Savings according	n and us can be fo rd.com) ow) is a Agreem	Phone # Phone # Uthorized to inite authorized to inite Bank GL accou Phone #' (None None None	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M int	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZA entries to the their agents. I Please selec Trade / Busine Trade Name	Title Owner Owner Internation Institution I Trust Common Identified re REQUIRED: ATTACH It one for ACH accord	Acco	A JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK e listed above:	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business Business er er he Merchant rvices conter king accou	Policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca *******7256 Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined below mplated under this of nt Savings according	n and us can be fo rd.com) ow) is a Agreem	Phone # uthorized to initent. Said authori Bank GL accou	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M int	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZ/ entries to the their agents. I Please selec Trade / Busine Trade Name None	Title Owner Owner Interview of the second se	Acco None None	A + JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK e listed above: 	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business Business er he Merchant rvices conter king accou	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca *******7256 Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined belemplated under this a nt Savings accord	n and us can be for rd.com)	Phone # Phone # uthorized to inite authorized to inite ent. Said author Bank GL accor Phone #' (None None None None None	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M Int 800 #s)	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened
Principal's Name James Pilson Bank Informati Name of Financi First Mid Bank and *AUTHORIZ/ entries to the their agents. I Please selec Trade / Busine Trade Name None	Title Owner Owner Internation Institution I Trust Common Identified re REQUIRED: ATTACH It one for ACH accord	Acco None None	A + JNDS TRANSFI the above acco CHECK e listed above: 	% / Years 100/20 Months ccount number ccount nu	Spent In Business Business er he Merchant rvices conter king accou	policy for collection security numbers of www.securebanca *******7256 Routing # 071102076 t Bank (defined belemplated under this a nt Savings accord	n and us can be for rd.com)	Phone # Phone # uthorized to inite authorized to inite ent. Said author Bank GL accor Phone #' (None None None None None	(City, State 17 Cambridge, Matt 61938 Contact iate or transmit cr ity is granted to M Int 800 #s)	coon, IL, Date edit and/o	Residential Phone # 2172730929 Opened

Card Types Accepted:	All Disco JCB** America	MasterCard/Discover Cards ver Cards n Express ** arte Blanche**	Visa Mas Visa	terCard Credit Cards a Credit Cards and Busi terCard Debit cards onl Debit cards only Based Debit/EBT Card	ly .	
Projected total annual sales \$ Projected Visa/MC/DISC/Amex S Monthly \$25000.00 Annual \$ Projected Visa/MC/DISC/Amex H \$5000.00	Sales	Electronic card-swiped transac Electronic key-entered (with im Electronic card not present (w/ OR Touch-tone card not present (v Touch-tone card not present (r Mail/Telephone Order (card no eCommerce (card not present)	prints) out imprints) vith imprints) io imprints) t present)	90 % 10 % None % % None % None %	ľ	arty fulfillment? Yes f "yes" and phone numb
		NOTE. TO	TAL (musi equal 10	070)		
 If processing via mail, phone If applicable, provide: video (TV), Do you authorize carrier to delive 	, audio tape (Radio			s	o you bill your customer p hipped? If yes, how many 3-30 days 31-60 days wer 90 days	days? 🔲 0-2 days
-		erchant, please provide most rece		sing statements.)		
Actual chargeback volume for mo	ost recent 3 month	erchant, please provide most rece s \$6	nt 6 months of proces 5 months \$	- ,		
Actual chargeback volume for mo	ost recent 3 month	erchant, please provide most rece	nt 6 months of proces i months \$ provide existing merc	shant ID#:	lder data:	
Actual chargeback volume for mo	ost recent 3 month If you are affiliated independent con	erchant, please provide most rece s \$6	nt 6 months of proces i months \$ provide existing merc servicers that will h	hant ID#: ave access to cardho	lder data:	
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations? None List the names of each of your	ost recent 3 months If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)?	erchant, please provide most rece s \$6	nt 6 months of proces i months \$ provide existing merc	hant ID#: ave access to cardho	lder data:	
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations? None List the names of each of your Merchant Owns Leases Loc Name/address of mortgage holder/	ost recent 3 months If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)? /landlord:	erchant, please provide most rece s \$6 I with an existing account, please tractors or agents or merchant	nt 6 months of proces i months \$ provide existing merc servicers that will h	hant ID#: ave access to cardho	Ider data:	
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations? None List the names of each of your Merchant Owns Leases Loc Name/address of mortgage holder/ Other significant Merchant Contact	ost recent 3 months If you are affiliated independent con sation(s)? 'landlord: is with third parties:	erchant, please provide most rece s \$6 I with an existing account, please tractors or agents or merchant	nt 6 months of proces i months \$ provide existing merc servicers that will h How long at curre	hant ID#: ave access to cardho nt locations(s)?:		AXP # for this
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations?	ost recent 3 months If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)? Andlord: as with third parties: nents, and your AX	P volume is less than \$1MM annu	nt 6 months of process is months \$ provide existing merce servicers that will h How long at curre How long at curre	t your existing AXP#. W	/e will assign you a new A	AXP # for this
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations? None List the names of each of your Merchant Owns Leases Loc Name/address of mortgage holder/ Other significant Merchant Contact American Express Existing Accounts: If you currently accept AXP paym account. Existing AXP SE #: If you currently accept AXP paym New Accounts:	ost recent 3 months If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)? flandlord: is with third parties: nents, and your AX nents in excess of 5 P # payments, and	P volume is less than \$1MM annu \$1MM annually, please provide your annual volume is less than \$	nt 6 months of process is months \$ provide existing merce servicers that will h How long at curre How long at curre Jually, you must submit pur existing AXP#, so	t your existing AXP#. W	/e will assign you a new A to AXP on your behalf.	
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations?	If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)? /landlord: is with third parties: nents, and your AX nents in excess of S P # payments, and SE #:	P volume is less than \$1MM annu \$1MM annually, please provide your annual volume is less than \$	nt 6 months of process is months \$ provide existing merce servicers that will h How long at curre How long at curre Jually, you must submit pur existing AXP#, so \$1MM, if you request	t your existing AXP#. W so we can convey this AXP, we will assign yo	/e will assign you a new A to AXP on your behalf.	
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations?	If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)? Andlord: s with third parties: nents, and your AX nents in excess of s P # payments, and SE #: XP #, and your anr s more than \$1MM lucts or services fro	P volume is less than \$1MM annu \$1MM annually, please provide your annual volume is less than \$	It 6 months of process is months \$ provide existing merce servicers that will h How long at curre How long at curre ally, you must submit pur existing AXP#, so \$1MM, if you request we will contact AXP or ectly to AXP. Opt out of ns (such as traditional	t your existing AXP#. W so we can convey this AXP, we will assign yo n your behalf.	/e will assign you a new A to AXP on your behalf. u an AXP # for this accou notions: If you do not wish lease contact customer s	int, so you can sta n to receive future
Actual chargeback volume for mo # of locations?	If you are affiliated independent con ation(s)? /landlord: s with third parties: hents, and your AX hents in excess of s P # payments, and SE #: XP #, and your anr s more than \$1MM lucts or services fro e that it may take s	P volume is less than \$1MM annu \$1MM annually, please provide your annual volume is less than \$1MM, volume is less than annually, you may be moved dire annually, annually, annual was annually annualy annually annually annually annualy annually annualy annualy annua	It 6 months of process is months \$ provide existing merce servicers that will h How long at curre How long at curre ally, you must submit pur existing AXP#, so \$1MM, if you request we will contact AXP or ectly to AXP. Opt out of ns (such as traditional	t your existing AXP#. W so we can convey this AXP, we will assign yo n your behalf.	/e will assign you a new A to AXP on your behalf. u an AXP # for this accou notions: If you do not wish lease contact customer s	int, so you can stai n to receive future

FEE SCHEDULE

tt Equipment Options					_						
** Equipment Options	Equipment Options			Purchase	Purc	hase		Purchase	Merchant		
Model			Qty	New		rbished	Rent	Other Source	Owned		Price
Terminal										\$	
Terminal										\$	
Printer PIN Pad										9	
Imprinter				Purchase Only						*	
Other										\$	
										\$	i l
Shipping, handling and tax will be	billed in ad	dition to	the eq	uipment price listed a	above.						
Equipment Billing to:				chant Agent Ot							
Ship Equipment to: Send Welcome Kit to:				A <u>Legal</u> Agent A Legal Agent		r:					
Merchant training provided by:				cessor Agent C							
SERVICE ACCEPTANCE AND F			Rate	.30 % Per Item \$	0.05	Association	Dues & Asse	ssments Pass Through			
Poto 1	04	Dor Itom	¢ Dot			04	Dor Itom \$	Poto 2		04	Dor Itom &
Rate 1 Visa Qual Credit	%	Per Item		a Mid-Qual Credit		%	Per Item \$	Rate 3 Visa Non-Qual Credit		%	Per Item \$
Master Card Qual Credit	0.30	0.05		ster Mid-Card Qual Credit				Master Non-Card Qual Credit			
Discover Network - PayPal Qual Credit	0.00	0.03		cover Netword - PayPal Mic	d-Qual C	redit		Discover Network - PayPal Non-	-Oual Credit		
American Express Qual Credit	0.05	0.05		erican Express Mid-Qual C	-	cuit		American Express Non-Qual Cro	-		
Visa Qual Debit	0.00	0.00		a Mid-Qual Debit	Tour			Visa Non-Qual Debit	Suit		
Master Card Qual Debit	0.15	0.08		ster Card Mid-Qual Debit				Master Card Non-Qual Debit			
Discover Network - PayPal Qual Debit				cover Network - PayPal Mic	d-Qual De	ebit		Discover Network - PayPal Non-	Qual Debit		
Pin Debit	0.15	0.08	EB					Star		\$1 per mor	ith
Rewards Pricing						•					
Visa Rewards (Discount Rate \$		Item 0.05				MC World Card (I Discover Rewards	s (Discount F	Rate \$ Per Item			
JCB Card %		s Carte E Monthly		e% Pay 🔲 Daily Gr	ross Pa	American Expres					
Est. Annual Amex Volume: \$_	lone			Est. Aver	rage A	Non mex Ticket: \$	e				
AMEX Pay Frequency 📃 3 d	day	15 da	y 🗌	30 day Amex F	ees di	sclosed in this se	ction are bi	lled by American Expre	<u>ss</u>		
Miscellaneous Fees:											
Monthly Statement Fee \$									onthly		
Chargeback/Retrieval Fee \$ 10	Chargeback/Retrieval Fee \$ 10.00/15 @ach Monthly Minimum: \$ None Voice Auth/ARU Fee \$ None ACH Batch Fee \$ None each										
ACH Debit \$1.00 Upon Account Approval AVS Fee \$each CVV2 Fee \$each Tokenization Fee \$each Annual Fee \$											
** Administrative Maintenance Fee \$ monthly ** PCI Non Compliance Fee \$ monthly ** Gateway Fee \$ monthly											
None None None ** Other \$ per	_ Descrip	tion		** (Other \$	None Nor S per	ne Descr	iption			
Early Termination Fee: \$	** PC	I month	ly Fee S	\$							
Authorization Fees: \$	America	n Expre	No ss \$	MasterCard	None \$	None Visa \$	Discover	\$			
See Sect	ions 13.b.	iv and 1	8 of the	e Agreement for oth	ner fee	s that may be ass	essed due	to the action or inaction	of Merchant.		

Merchant initials_____J P

eCommerce Application Addendum Number of e-Commerce websites:		(If more than 1, complete, initial a						
Website URL:	Pilsonpowersports.con			None	Website	this page for each ad	ditional webs	ite)
		MYODER@PILSONPOWERSPOI		Telephone:	DBA: 2172582000	List all links to oth	er	
	Istomer Service: email address: MYODER@PILSONPOWERSPOP eb Hosting Service Name:		K13.COM	Address:	2172302000	websites: Contact Telephone		
Fullfillment House Name:				Address:		Contact Telephone		
How do you advertise:				amples; e.g.,	catalog/print/b	roadcast/telemarket		1
Do you bill custo Yes No	mer's card before shippin	g product or performing service?	If Yes, h before?	ow many days	6			
What is your retu	rn/refund policy?			Security Meth	nod:			
Digital Certificate	Issuer:		Digital C	ert No(s)/Exp	Date(s)		Ov	venership
								ed 🔲 Individual
	this application, "Processor 125 First Avenue, Columbus,	" is Secure Bancard, LLC, 1500 Abbey GA 31901, 706-649-4900.	y Court, Al	pharetta, GA 30	0004 and can be	contacted at 1-855-27	'1-1500 and "	Merchant Bank" is
	es and Guarantor Signature							
information give persons signing requested, Merc name and addre ("Guaranty") cor (each, an "Adde and conditions of any Merchant C. regardless of wh agents and Merc documents bear document; and (establishing qua AMERICAN EXI and am authoriz Express Agreem Services Compa about me person Affiliates and oth inform me direct the name and ac administrative pu http://www.amer I may opt out of the application, th	n, including credit reference below as a principal or own thant Bank or Processor will ess of the agency that furnis trained within the Agreemer ndum"), each of which docu of the Agreement, the Guara ard Processing Agreement I tether such Merchant Affiliai chant Bank may rely upon c ing Merchant's and Guaran 6) certifies that Merchant do si-cash, credits or monetary PRESS - In the event I am r ed to sign and submit this a tent"), and that all information any, Inc. ("American Express hally, including by requestin her parties for any purpose p ly, or inform the entity abovy ddress of the agency furnish urposes. I am able to read a icanexpress.com/privacy to marketing communications the entity will beprovided with	his Application are true and complete s, and to obtain individual and/or busi er of Merchant or as a Guarantor (if s tell such person, and if Merchant Bar hed it); (3). acknowledges receipt of th t, and of the CNP Addendum, Specia ments is incorporated herein by this r nty, and each such Addendum; (4) ag between any Merchant Affiliate of Mer er Agreement currently exists or is exe opies or facsimiles of this Application tor(s)'s signatures, and that any such bes not and will not provide, offer or fa r value of any type that may be used t not eligible for NCR and Secure Banca pplication for the above entity, which a mig reports from consumer reporting ag- germitted by law. I authorize and direct e, about the contents of reports about ting the report. I alsoauthorize Americ indunderstand the English language. I learn more about howAmerican Expr byvisiting this website or contacting A th the American Express Agreement a ndividually and severally, guaranteet the	ness credi uch persor nk or Proce re Merchai I Services eference, a grees to be cohant and ecuted, am bearing Me copies or f colitate gar o conduct ard's OptBl agrees to b and accura ad Affiliates encies from t Secure E methat the an Express Please rea ess protec merican E	reports, include a asks Merchan ssor received tt Card Process Addendum and bound by and Processor and ended, or supp erchant's and G acsimiles shall hbling services gambling. ue program for the bound by th te. I authorize I to verify the ir in time to time, a ancardand Arr ey have request is to use the rej d the American is your privacy cypress at 1-800 als welcoming i	ding requesting r nt Bank or Proce a report, Mercha ising Agreement d the Merchant U be bound by and perform in accoul- its agents and N blemented at sor Guarantor(s)'s sig- be treated for al- s, including offeri r American Expre- e American Expre- e American Expre- e American Expre- not disclose suc- laerican Express a and disclose suc- ted from consum onts on me from n Express Privac and how America D-528-5200. I un- it to American Exp-	eports from consume ssor whether or not a int Bank or Processor ("Agreement") includ (se and Disclosure of perform in accordance rdance with all terms, derchant Bank ("Merch ne future date; (5) ag gnatures, or on copie Il purposes as origina ng or facilitating inter ess, by signing below ess® Card Accep-tar ncard, and American application and recei h information to their and American Expres her reporting agencie consumer reporting y Statement at an Express uses you derstand that upon A spress' Card acceptar	r reporting ag consumer re- will give suc- ing the Contii BIN Informat ce with all pro- conditions au chant Affiliate rees that Pro- s or facsimile Is of the Appl net gambling , I representul ce Agreeme Express Trav- ve and excha agent, subco is's agents ar s. Such inforr agencies for r information merican Expr	gencies on eport was h person the nuing Guaranty tion Addendum povisions, terms ind provisions of A greement"), cessor and its is of other lication or other services, or hat I have read nt ("American rel Related unge information ntractors, nd Affiliates to mation will include marketing and . I understand that ress' approval of
	Processing Agreement, which	anty) of each and all of Merchant's du ch Merchant Card Processing Agreem		•				
MERCHANT SIG					TOR SIGNATUR	PES		
James Pil	Sola	Aug. 09, 2022		Jame	s filson		Δ	ug. 09, 2022
Principal Row Are to		Date		1 - 1 -	Staffatthe Tit	les)	Dat	0
James Pilson		Owner		James Pi	U			
Print Name		Title		Print Name	(No Titles)			
X 2)				X 2)				
X 2) Principal/Owner for	Merchant	Date			Signature (No Tit	les)	Dat	te
					5 . (in	,	_ 0.	
Print Name		Title		Print Name	(No Titles)			
X 3) Principal/Owner for	Merchant	Date		X 3) Guarantor S	Signature (No Tit	les)	Dat	ie in the second s
	moronum	Buit			Signature (INO TIL		Dai	
Print Name		Title		Print Name	(No Titles)			
i iiii inailie				FILLIVALLE	(NO THES)			
FOR INTERNAL	USE ONLY							
X)				X)				
Accepted by Proce	ssor	Date		Accepted by	y Merchant Bank	[Dat	e
Duint No		Tale		Deint Al				
Print Name		Title		Print Name			Title	e

Merchant Beneficial Ownership and Management Information Certification: The following information and certifications concerning beneficial ownership, and the identification of beneficial ownership, on the Merchant identified in the Merchant Application referenced below, must be provided for the Merchant if a legal entity (legal entity includes a corporation, limited liability company or other entity that is formed by filing of a public document with a Secretary of State or similar office, a general partnership, and any similar business entity formed in the United States). (This form need not be used for a Merchant identified in the Merchant Application as a "sole proprietor" or "sole proprietorship", provided the prescribed forms of Merchant Application including any Patriot Act/customer identification forms and taxpayer identification and certifications included therein or prescribed for use therewith reflect such sole proprietorship status and are completed and executed by such sole proprietor and the Processor's representative.) The beneficial ownership/management information and certification including any Patriot Act/customer identification forms and taxpayer identification forms included therein or prescribed for use therewith reflect such sole proprietor form of Merchant Application including any Other Patriot Act/customer identification forms and taxpayer identification forms included therein or prescribed for use therewith. Notice: To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Patriot Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you: When you open an account we will ask for your name, address, date of birth, and other information that will allow us to identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents. In some instances we may use outside sources to confirm the information. Secure B

Section 1: Merchant Application Information (Must match information in Merchant Application): Date Application Signed (by Authorized Signer named below): Aug. 09, 2022

Merchant Legal Name:	James Pilson	Merchant Federal	Tax ID (as it appears on income tax return):	None	Merchant State of formation/Incorporation:
IL Merchant Address:	17 Cambridge, Matte	oon, IL, 61938			Merchant Entity Type

Corporation

Section 2: Beneficial Ownership and Management Information. Provide the information below on each individual who directly or indirectly, through any contract, arrangement, understanding, relationship or otherwise, owns 25% or more of the equity interests of the Merchant legal entity identified above. If the total ownership interests of individuals does not exceed 50% of the equity interests of the Merchant, provide the information below on additional beneficial owners so that the total ownership interests of individuals for which information is provided below exceeds 50%. (Use extra copies if needed.) Information must be provided for one individual with significant responsibility for managing the legal entity listed in Section 1, a "Control Prong". Examples of a Control Prong include, but are not limited to: Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Managing Member, General Partner, President, Vice President or Treasurer. If no other Beneficial Owner identified below is identified in the right column as the Control Prong, the Control Prong section below must be completed.

Beneficial Owner Legal Name James Pilson	Title Owner	% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: 100 %		
Individual's Home (Street) Address (No P.O. Box) 17 Cambridge	City, State, Zip Mattoon, IL, 61938	Date of birth 07 jan 1969		
Individual has a Social Security Number or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number issued by US Government? Yes No	(SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Ider *******7256	Control Prong?		
Id Type:* Driver's License Other State photo ID showing residence Passport Resident Alien ID Other ID ±	State/Country of Issuance IL	Date Issued 04 jan 2019	Expiration Date 07 jan 2023	Number on ID: P42544469007
Beneficial Owner Legal Name	Title			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: None %
Individual has a Social Security Number or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number issued by US Government? Ves Mo	(SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Identification No. (ITIN):			Control Prong?
Id Type:* Driver's License Other State photo ID showing residence Passport Resident Alien ID Other ID ±	State/Country of Issuance Date Issued Expiration Date None None			Number on ID:
Beneficial Owner Legal Name	Title			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: None %
Individual's Home (Street) Address (No P.O. Box)	City, State, Zip , ,	Date of birth None		
Individual has a Social Security Number or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number issued by US Government? Ves Mo	(SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Ider	TIN):	Control Prong?	
Id Type:* Driver's License Other State photo ID showing residence Passport Resident Alien ID Other ID ±	State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued None	Expiration Date None	Number on ID:
Beneficial Owner Legal Name	Title			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: None %
Individual's Home (Street) Address (No P.O. Box)	City, State, Zip Mattoon, ,			Date of birth None
Individual has a Social Security Number or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number issued by US Government? Ves IN No	(SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Identification No. (ITIN):			Control Prong?
Id Type:* Driver's License Other State photo ID showing residence Passport Resident Alien ID Other ID ±	State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued None	Expiration Date None	Number on ID:
Control Prong (and/or 🗌 additional Beneficial Owner) Legal Name James Pilson	Title Owner			% of Legal Entity OwnerShip: 100 %
Individual's Home (Street) Address (No P.O. Box) 17 Cambridge	City, State, Zip Mattoon, IL, 61938			Date of birth 07 jan 1969
Individual has a Social Security Number or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number issued by US Government? I Yes No	(SSN)/Individual Taxpayer Ider *******7256	ntification No. (I	TIN):	Control Prong?
Id Type:* Driver's License Other State photo ID showing residence Passport Resident Alien ID Other ID ±	State/Country of Issuance	Date Issued 04 jan 2019	Expiration Date 07 jan 2023	Number on ID: P42544469007

*For US persons provide unexpired Driver's License unless there is none; for non-US persons ID Type may be unexpired Resident Alien ID, or Passport/Other ID± and Country of issuance. ± Specify type of "Other ID", which may be any other unexpired government-issued document evidencing nationality or residence and bearing a photograph or similar safeguard.

Certifications and Signatures:

Certifications and Signatures: The undersigned Authorized Signer, listed above as a Beneficial Owner or Control Prong, who has signed the Merchant Application on behalf of the Merchant, hereby certifies that he/she is authorized to open accounts for the Merchant at financial institutions, that all information provided above about the Merchant legal entity is complete and correct and that, to the best of his/her knowledge, all information provided above about each individual listed above is complete and correct and there is no individual who directly or indirectly owns 25% or more of the Merchant legal entity's equity interests whose information is not provided above. The Authorized Signer and the Processor's Representative, each hereby certify that the information listed above regarding the identity and the identification document of each individual listed above, is complete and correct and was personally observed on the indicated document. DocuSigned by:

James filson ______8/12/2022 James Pilson

Aug. 09, 2022

Authorized Signer Signature

Date Signed Authorized Signer Printed Name

Processor's Rep. Signature

Date Signed

Merchant initials

VISA DISCLOSURE PAGE DocuSign Envelope ID: BFBBB93B-4527-4661-A4AB-CC7AB54DD206

Member Bank (Acquirer) Information:

Acquirer Name:	Synovus Bank
Acquirer Address:	1125 First Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901
Acquirer Phone:	(706) 649-4900

Important Member Bank (Acquirer) Responsabilities:

- 1. A Visa Member is the only entity approved to extend acceptance of Visa products directly to a Merchant.
- A Visa Member must be a principal (signatory) to the Merchant Agreement. 2.
- The Visa Member is responsible for and must provide settlement funds to the Merchant. 3.
- The Visa Member is responsible for all funds held in reserve that are derived from settlement. 4.
- 5. The Visa Member is responsible for educating Merchants on any Visa International Operating Regulations with which Merchants must comply during the course of operation.

Important Merchant Responsibilities:

- 1. Ensure compliance with cardholder data security and storage requirements.
- 2. Maintain fraud and chargebacks below thresholds.
- 3. Review and understand the terms of the Merchant Agreement.
- 4. Comply with Visa International Operating Regulations.

The responsibilities listed above do not supersede terms of the Merchant Agreement and are provided to ensure the Merchant understands some important obligations of each party and that the Visa Member (Acquirer) is the ultimate authority should the Merchant have any problems.

Merchant Signature	
DocuSigned by:	
James Pilson Mēl2874382493385gnature	Aug. 09, 2022
Merchant's Signature	Date
James Pilson	Owner
Merchant's Printed Name	Title

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: BFBBB93B45274661A4ABCC7AB54DD206 Subject: Please DocuSign: Impact PaySystyem Application.pdf Source Envelope: Document Pages: 7 Signatures: 5 Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Enabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original 8/12/2022 7:41:59 AM

Signer Events

James Pilson ccribbet@pilsonauto.com CFO Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 8/12/2022 12:37:01 PM

ID: 9be90b3e-bf22-4920-b803-cbae6b595270

Holder: Morgan Withee

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 208.124.108.139

Signature

DocuSigned by:

James Pilson

E128743624D34BE..

registration@impactpays.net

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Morgan Withee 1164 Vickery Lane Suite 200 Cordova, TN 38016 registration@impactpays.net IP Address: 173.166.215.126

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 8/12/2022 7:46:43 AM Viewed: 8/12/2022 12:37:02 PM Signed: 8/12/2022 12:37:39 PM

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp				
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp				
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp				
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp				
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp				
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp				
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp				
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp				
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps				
Envelope Sent Certified Delivered Signing Complete Completed	Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked Security Checked Security Checked	8/12/2022 7:46:44 AM 8/12/2022 12:37:02 PM 8/12/2022 12:37:39 PM 8/12/2022 12:37:39 PM				
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps				
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure						

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Impact PaySystem (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Impact PaySystem:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: To contact us by email send messages to: morgan@impactpays.com

To advise Impact PaySystem of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from Impact PaySystem

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Impact PaySystem

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: <u>https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements</u>.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Impact PaySystem as described above, you consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by Impact PaySystem during the course of your relationship with Impact PaySystem.